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101  Bronze Footwork Grp A - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Van Eschen, MO 
  2 Maggie Campion, PA 
  3 Brittany Lee, PA 
  4 Thomas Tripodis, PA 
  5 Terryl Fritz, OK 
  6 Alyssa Irwin, PA 
  7 Tyler Jaeger, WI 
  8 Adrienne Guarnieri, MO 
  9 Elizabeth Brunelli, PA 
 10 Alexis Gascon, WY 
 11 Lauren Kelly, PA 
 12 Brendan LeRette, IA 
 
102  Bronze Adult Footwork - Final Standings 
  1 Marcie Schwengel, WI 
  2 Joan Giblin, PA 
 
103  Silver Footwork Grp A - Final Standings 
  1 Michele Guarnieri, MO 
  2 Kaylee Miner, PA 
  3 Ashlyn Gaughan, FL 
  4 Tasha Kelton, OR 
  5 Michaela Pilkenton, OR 
  6 Megan DeSart, IA 
  7 Amanda Jo Overmyer, CO 
  8 Cody Dolkiewicz, PA 
  9 Sunshine Pearson, PA 
 10 Bria Cashdollar, PA 
 11 Paige Ditoppa, PA 
 12 Elizabeth Reid, VA 
 13 Anne Misey, WI 
 14 Madison Chancey, MO 
 15 Alixandra Smith, WY 
 16 Kyley Dunmeyer, PA 
 17 Karly Knauss, OR 
 
104 - Gold Footwork Grp C - Final Standings 
  1 Caitlin Whitman, MA 
  2 Mia Rose Corsini, MA 
  3 Caitlin McAleer, CO 
  4 Lauren Vermillion, WI 
  5 Brittney Olson, WI 
  6 Kailaini Smith, CO 
  7 Jessica Zytnick, PA 
  8 Maura Kudronowicz, WI 
  9 Hannah Lee, MA 
 10 Rachel Ellis, MA 
 11 Alyssa Leclerc, MA 
 12 Emily Ellis, MA 
 

105 - Bronze Footwork Grp B - Final Standings 
  1 Eden Armstrong, WI 
  2 Melanie McDonough, PA 
  3 Damian Dodge, PA 
  4 Sari Babkes, FL 
  5 Sarah Pawlowski, WI 
  6 Hannah Lewis, WI 
  7 Chelsea Ksanznak, PA 
  8 Lucia Montalvo, MA 
  9 Laura Eckdahl, WY 
 10 Austin Kinley, WY 
 11 Kevin Lombardo, CT 
 
106 - Bronze Footwork Grp C - Final Standings 
  1 Jolene Lodel, WI 
  2 Miranda Brickner, WI 
  3 Lorie Scovish, CT 
  4 Kelsey Steed, UT 
  5 Georgina Oliveira, MA 
  6 Heather Duquette, MA 
  7 Hannah Smouse, FL 
  8 Holly Hoffman, WI 
  9 Talyia Weste, WI 
 10 AmandaMae Rasmussen, WI 
 11 Shayna Ksanznak, PA 
 12 Dalena Weste, WI 
 13 Kerri Ogden, PA 
 14 Kristyna Bronner, MA 
 
107 - Basic High Girls Unrestricted Freeskate - Final Standings 
  1 Shelby Johns, UT 
  2 Kimberly Kirk, CO 
  3 Kayla Wilson, CO 
  4 Brooke Rogers, OK 
  5 Ashley Kinley, WY 
  6 Kelli Knight, CO 
  7 Amanda Tieman, CO 
  8 Taylor Short, CO 
  9 Jasmine Dieken, CO 
 10 Olivia Rosemann, MO 
 11 Aspen Kinley, WY 
 12 Vasilisa Hebert, CO 
 13 Taylor Bosarge, CO 
 
108 - Basic High Boys Unrestricted Freeskate - Final Standings 
  1 Sam Anderson, CO 
  2 Kaesy Jungreis, CO 
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109 - Basic Graduate Boys Unrestricted Freeskate - Final 
Standings 

  1 Gregory Martin, CO 
  2 Patrick Piette, CT 
  3 Erik Moniz, MA 
  4 Jacob Adney, WY 
  5 Brendan LeRette, IA 
 
110 - Pre-Preliminary Girls Unrestricted Freeskate Grp A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Bria Cashdollar, PA 
  2 Kaylee Miner, PA 
  3 Franchesca Chiera, FL 
  4 Rebecca Soo, OK 
  5 Madison Pedersen, MT 
  6 Lauren Capra, CO 
  7 Kristin Long, MD 
  8 Zia O'Neill, VT 
  9 Maggie Campion, PA 
 10 Lily Kaneko, CO 
 11 Jessica Van Eschen, MO 
 12 Terryl Fritz, OK 
 13 Nicole Backman, CO 
 
111 - Pre-Preliminary Girls Unrestricted Freeskate Grp D - Final 

Standings 
  1 Lorie Scovish, CT 
  2 Samantha Nelson, PA 
  3 Jolene Lodel, WI 
  4 Ashley Vindivich, MD 
  5 Heather Duquette, MA 
  6 Emily Baker, MA 
  7 Courtney Norman, CO 
  8 Autumn Phillips, PA 
  9 Jessie Hoelzlhammer, WI 
 10 Angela Hanson, NC 
 11 Brittany Gerard, CO 
 12 Tylar Suckau, MA 
 13 Stephanie Phillip, NE 
 14 Jessica Zastrow, WI 
 
112  Basic Graduate Girls UFS Grp B - Final Standings 
  1 Lauren Johnson, WI 
  2 Shala Brehm, WI 
  3 Courtney Petersen, WI 
  4 Kyra Headrick, CO 
  5 Christina Reed, CO 
  6 Felicity Greene, NJ 
  7 Rachel Powers, WI 
  8 Kathryn LoNigro, CO 
  9 Melissa Chambliss, CO 
 10 Lucia Montalvo, MA 
 11 Rylee Newman, CO 
 

113  Preliminary Girls Unrestricted Freeskate Grp D - Final 
Standings 

  1 Brianna Lertora, CT 
  2 Audrey Becker, WI 
  3 Katelyn Parmenter, MA 
  4 Emily Hart, CO 
  5 Elizabeth Smith, NJ 
  6 Christine Dobiecki, MA 
  7 Michelle Sawaya, WI 
  8 Brittani Morgan, MA 
  9 Rikka Labere, CO 
 10 Ashley Hanson, MN 
 11 Stephanie Cloutman, MA 
 
114  Pre-Juvenile Girls Unrestricted Freeskate Grp C - Final 

Standings 
  1 Alyxx Peterson, IA 
  2 Kat Darden, CO 
  3 Francesca Pelletier, MA 
  4 Alexandra Cluxton, CO 
  5 Tegan O'Neill, VT 
  6 Mary Wisner, IA 
  7 Lily Gacicia, MA 
  8 Cori Boulet, NH 
  9 Jena Trones, WI 
 10 Katherine Jordan, MO 
 11 Natasha Lavender, FL 
 12 Maria Brunette, MN 
 
115  Junior Ladies Unrestricted Freeskate Grp A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Rachael Flatt, CO 
  2 Lauren Hennessy, CO 
  3 Crystal Kiang, NY 
  4 Tatyana Khazova, CO 
  5 Claire Davis, CO 
  6 Tawny Sacilowski, NY 
  7 Elizabeth Stainton, NJ 
  8 Monica Stubbolo, NY 
  9 Sasha Smith, MA 
 
116  Junior Ladies Unrestricted Freskate Grp B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Sydney Rooney, MA 
  2 Danielle Van Patten, NY 
  3 Susie Lenssen, MT 
  4 Rory Grant, CO 
  5 Mariana Perrotta, MA 
  6 Kerri Walsh, MA 
  7 Kacey Burke, CO 
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117  Senior Ladies Unrestricted Freeskate Grp A - Final 
Standings 

  1 Sascha Potter, NY 
  2 Brittyni Carlson, WI 
  3 Amanda Marston, MA 
  4 Jessica Farnsworth, MA 
 
118  Senior Ladies Unrestricted Freeskate Grp B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Devon Dillon, NH 
  2 Teri Harte, MA 
  3 Jessica Gregoire, NY 
  4 Lacey Merrell, WY 
  5 Lindsay Schrader, WI 
 
119  Senior Men Unrestricted Freeskate - Final Standings 
  1 Robbie Crowley, CO 
  2 Ian Macadam, MA 
  3 Burton Powley, IA 
 
120  Intermediate Men Unrestricted Free Skating - Final 

Standings 
  1 Matej Silecky, NJ 
  2 Michael Papale, MA 
  3 Garrett Kling, MN 
  4 Jeremy Steeger, PA 
  5 Mikhail Levin, NY 
  6 Paul Schatz, FL 
  7 Darren Nelms, FL 
 
121  Preliminary Girls Unrestricted Free Skating Grp B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Andrea Gendron, MA 
  2 Samantha Dee, NH 
  3 Kate Heinrich, MA 
  4 Ashley Assad, MA 
  5 Danielle Wilson, NH 
  6 Irini Maradianos, MA 
  7 Erin Walsh, PA 
  8 Grace Jacobson, MA 
  9 Janae Sims, MO 
 10 Katelyn Rota, MA 
 11 Marissa Tetreault, MA 
 12 Katherine Lazoritz, NE 
 
122  Basic Open Synchronized Team Skating - Final Standings 
  1 The Icicles, WI 
 
123  Teen Intro Sychronized Team Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Shadows, CT 
  2-TIE Shoreline of Cape Cod, MA 
  2-TIE Cleveland Edges, OH 
 

124  Youth Intro Synchronized Team Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Hockettes, MI 
  2 Ice Illusions, NY 
  3 Shimmers, CT 
 
125  Adult Intro Synchronized Team Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Free Spirits, OH 
  2 Men N Sync, NY 
 
126  Juvenile Girls Unrestricted Free Skating Grp A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Marissa Secundy, CO 
  2 Gabrielle Schorg, CO 
  3 Aimee Buchanan, MA 
  4 Caitlyn Hatch, CO 
  5 Kaitlin Manning, MA 
  6 Ursula Munger, MA 
  7 Nicole Perkey, CO 
  8 Mikaela Boston, MT 
  9 India West, CO 
 10 Anna Galstyan, FL 
 11 Phoebe Flynn, CO 
 12 Carly Gold, MO 
 13 Sarah Moniz, MA 
 14 Rebecca Henke, PA 
 15 Jacqueline Gillman, VA 
 
127 Preliminary Adult Ladies Restricted Free Skating - Final 

Standings 
  1 Helga Yang, PA 
  2 Kathleen Duncan, OR 
  3 Jeanne Scheinoha, WI 
 
128  Basic Graduate Girls Restricted Free Skating Grp B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Lauren Angelucci, Fl 
  2 Amanda Sowell, OK 
  3 Alexis Heaverlo, IA 
  4 Megan Lee, WI 
  5 Alyssa Walters, FL 
  6 Megan Morris, FL 
  7 Allyson Kinstle, CA 
  8 Alyssa Weaver, IA 
  9 Danielle Snowden, IA 
 10 Katie Sheridan, WI 
 11 Katrina Lombardo, WI 
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129  Basic Graduate Girls Restricted Free Skating Grp C - Final 
Standings 

  1 Haley Vraney, WI 
  2 Sarah Myers, WI 
  3 Chelsea Ksanznak, PA 
  4 Dalena Weste, WI 
  5 Hillary Groddy, WI 
  6 Ally Kiel, WI 
  7 Kristin Barclay, WI 
  8 LeAnna Ward, VA 
  9 Kerri Ogden, PA 
 10 Caroline Weber, CO 
 11 Jordan Szarkowitz, WI 
 
130  Junior Ladies Unrestricted Free Skating Final - Final 

Standings 
  1 Rachael Flatt, CO 
  2 Sydney Rooney, MA 
  3 Danielle Van Patten, NY 
  4 Lauren Hennessy, CO 
  5 Crystal Kiang, NY 
  6 Susie Lenssen, MT 
 
131 Pre-Juvenile Girls Unrestricted Free Skating Grp E - Final 

Standings 
  1 Ashlynn Moerloos, NH 
  2 Alyssa Leclerc, MA 
  3 Stephanie Tucker, WI 
  4 Megan Schwalenberg, WI 
  5 Kelsy Gross, WI 
  6 Allyson Binversie, WI 
  7 Caitlin Whitman, MA 
  8 Megan Dehn, MN 
  9 Rebecca Billings, MO 
 10 Kirsten Nelson, OR 
 11 Edessa Staiger, MT 
 12 Brandy Neuberger, ND 
 13 Madison Olson, ND 
 14 Christie Bishop, CO 
 
132  Preliminary Girls Restricted Free Skating Grp A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Madison Chancey, MO 
  2 Katie Lang, VA 
  3 Michele Guarnieri, MO 
  4 Gabriella Carney, CO 
  5 Jennifer Lauby, WI 
  6 Sunshine Pearson, PA 
  7 Kyley Dunmeyer, PA 
  8 Karly Knauss, OR 
  9 Jonai DeMaggio, NV 
 10 Natalie Wegenka, MO 
 11 Samantha Slate, CA 
 12 Shawna Hoover, IA 
 

133  Senior Ladies Unrestricted Free Skating Final - Final 
Standings 

  1 Devon Dillon, NH 
  2 Jessica Gregoire, NY 
  3 Sascha Potter, NY 
  4 Teri Harte, MA 
  5 Brittyni Carlson, WI 
  6 Amanda Marston, MA 
 
134  Preliminary Adult Ladies Unrestricted Free Skating - Final 

Standings 
  1 Joyce Currie, MO 
  2 Josee Salamone, IA 
  3 Diane Dolkiewicz, PA 
 
135  Juvenile Girls Unrestricted Free Skating Grp B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Jacquline Teutonico, CO 
  2 Jessica Rose Paetsch, CO 
  3 Gracie Gold, MO 
  4 Shawnee Smith, CO 
  5 Brittany Schmucker, OK 
  6 Danica Gahm, CO 
  7 Jesse MacDonald, CT 
  8 Jordan Sullivan, MA 
  9 Stephanie Schuler, CO 
 10 Kayla Jordan, OR 
 11 Anna Berry, MO 
 12 Alexandra Giacchino, MA 
 13 Colleen Coughlin, MA 
 
136  Preliminary Girls Unrestricted Freeskate Grp C - Final 

Standings 
  1 Michelle Menezes, MA 
  2 Emily Vitali, MA 
  3 Susan Enright, MA 
  4 Angela Krueger, WI 
  5 Karlie Hamilton, WI 
  6 Kylie Inda, WI 
  7 Kate DuBois, MA 
  8 Myssie Roberts, OK 
  9 Hope Pavela, WI 
 10 Florence Miller, MT 
 11 Genevieve Salamone, IA 
 
137  Pre-Juvenile Boys Unrestricted Freeskate - Final 

Standings 
  1 Gabriel Valdez, CO 
  2 Andrew Lavender, FL 
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138  Juvenile Girls Unrestricted Freeskate Grp C - Final 
Standings 

  1 Maria Fasano, MA 
  2 Aditi Vasan, MA 
  3 Scarlette Braack, CO 
  4 Kelly Madigan, MA 
  5 Katie Ashen-Elmer, CO 
  6 Kelsey Medeiros, MA 
  7 Jessica Zytnick, PA 
  8 Jessica Verbist, WI 
  9 Hannah Prochnow, MN 
 10 Crystal Ann Curry, MT 
 11 Anna Williams, MN 
 12 Chelsea Van Zytveld, CO 
 13 Cory Van Zytveld, CO 
 
139  Pre-Juvenile Girls Unrestricted Freeskate Grp D - Final 

Standings 
  1 Emily Theurer, MA 
  2 Molly McKenna, MA 
  3 Jenna Waltermire, MA 
  4 Christine Callahan, MA 
  5 Julie Young, NH 
  6 Sarah Ward, IL 
  7 Amanda Kinley, WY 
  8 Kiana Nazminia, CO 
  9 Catherine Rauhala, CO 
 10 Courtney Ingeman, MT 
 11 Amber Base, OK 
 12 Ellie Baumgarten, MA 
 13 Kylie Thielen, MO 
 14 Callan Luetkemeyer, MO 
 
140  Pre-Preliminary Girls Restricted Freeskate Grp C - Final 

Standings 
  1 Abby Borell, MA 
  2 Kelsey Steed, UT 
  3 Hannah Rodriguez, IA 
  4 Simone Rios, CO 
  5 Talyia Weste, WI 
  6 Katelyn Birringer, WI 
  7 Kristyna Bronner, MA 
  8 Shayna Ksanznak, PA 
  9 Holly Hoffman, WI 
 10 Kyla Eckdahl, WY 
 11 Stephanie Partington, PA 
 12 Chelsea Bremer, WI 
 13 Leanna Palmer, MA 
 14 AmandaMae Rasmussen, WI 
 

141  Pre-Preliminary Girls Restricted Freeskate Grp B - Final 
Standings 

  1 Anne Misey, WI 
  2 Eden Armstrong, WI 
  3 Colette Cooper, WI 
  4 Haley Walsh, MA 
  5 Jennifer Binversie, WI 
  6 Sabrina Rapisarda, WI 
  7 Kelly Sennott, MA 
  8 Melanie McDonough, PA 
  9 Bryanna Fuller, WI 
 10 Brandi King, IL 
 11 Sari Babkes, FL 
 12 Hannah Lewis, WI 
 13 Deana Hudson, MD 
 14 Caitlin Bell, WY 
 
142  Novice Men Unrestricted Freeskate - Final Standings 
  1 Brandon Mroz, CO 
  2 Tyler Fleming, NY 
  3 Nathan Stanley, NY 
 
143  Platinum Adult Showcase - Final Standings 
  1 Ian Macadam, MA 
  2 Barbara Swenson, ND 
  3 Kristina Pan, MA 
  4 Lindsay Schrader, WI 
  5 Teri Harte, MA 
  6 Nadine Patterson-Rutledge, MN 
 
144  Gold Adult Showcase - Final Standings 
  1 Burton Powley, IA 
  2 Kimberly Busse, WI 
  3 Chelsey Daniels, MA 
  4 Lyssa Cobb, IL 
  5-TIE Ashley Hamilton, MA 
  5-TIE Jill Nunn, CO 
 
145  Gold Team Entertainment - Final Standings 
  1 Dads and Daughters, WI 
  2 The Kinleys, WY 
  3 Cow Pokes, OR 
  4 Zytnick Trio, PA 
  5 Evers Quad, WI 
  6 Jackson/Wilbourn Pirates, MO 
  7 Berry Duo, MO 
  8 Antonucci & Merz, PA 
  9 Uptown Skaters, PA 
 10 Riverbend Trio, IL 
 11 24Karat, MA 
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146  Silver Showcase Grp B - Final Standings 
  1 Maggie Hausmann, WI 
  2 Cody Dolkiewicz, PA 
  3 Lizzy Darden, CO 
  4 Haley Hicks, PA 
  5 Bailey Eppard, WY 
  6 Kristina Badalamenti, PA 
  7 Austin Kinley, IA 
  8 Ruth Lee, MA 
  9 Kyley Dunmeyer, PA 
 10 Abbey Engen, WY 
 11 Megan DeSart, IA 
 12 Sunshine Pearson, PA 
 
201  Basic Low Compulsory Moves  - Final Standings 
  1 Julia Sheykhet, CO 
  2 Sophie Goodwin, CO 
 
202  Basic High Adult Compulsory Moves  - Final Standings 
  1 Kimberly Lind, CO 
  2 Glen Sandusky, CO 
  3 Susan Hart, CO 
 
203   Basic High Compulsory Moves Grp A  - Final Standings 
  1 Kayla Wilson, CO 
  2 Jasmine Dieken, CO 
  3 Ashley Kinley, WY 
  4 Kyra Anderson, MN 
  5 Sam Anderson, CO 
  6 Kaesy Jungreis, CO 
  7 Olivia Rosemann, MO 
  8 Sara Neale, IL 
  9 Taylor Moran, CO 
 10 Vasilisa Hebert, CO 
 11 Lauren Hogg, CO 
 12 Valerie Kalita, CO 
 13 Aspen Kinley, WY 
 
204  Basic Graduate Compulsory Moves  Grp A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Alexandra Oliver, CO 
  2 Abigail Fain, OK 
  3 Sasha Minkovsky, PA 
  4 Morgan Warner, MT 
  5 Kristen Stamm, CO 
  6 Francesca Diliberto, CO 
  7 Gregory Martin, CO 
  8 Helen Gradwell, PA 
  9 Adrienne Guarnieri, MO 
 10 Anikka Hernandez, CO 
 11 Brendan LeRette, IA 
 12 Alexis Rzesnowiecky, NV 
 

205  Basic High B Compulsory Moves  - Final Standings 
  1 Laura Wallace, CO 
  2 Taylor Short, CO 
  3 Brooke Rogers, OK 
  4 Jessica Davis, FL 
  5-TIE Allison Kearney, IL 
  5-TIE Lauren Harper, PA 
  7 Loren Hasse, MO 
  8 Kelli Knight, CO 
  9 Alexis Gascon, WY 
 10 Kimberly Kirk, CO 
 11 Taylor Bosarge, CO 
 12 Nekodah McMahon, WI 
 13 Alexis Szarkowitz, WI 
 
206  Basic Graduate Compulsory Moves Grp B  - Final 

Standings 
  1 Jenny Scarborough, CO 
  2 Allie Bolgrihn, WI 
  3 Lucia Montalvo, MA 
  4 Amanda Sowell, OK 
  5 Kennedy Smith, MT 
  6 Alice Van Derveer, CO 
  7 Kyra Headrick, CO 
  8 Kathryn LoNigro, CO 
  9-TIE Megan Lee, WI 
  9-TIE Rylee Newman, CO 
 11 Chyann Mellem, CO 
 12 Patrick Piette, CT 
 13 Katrina Lombardo, WI 
 
207  Basic Graduate Compulsory Moves Grp C  - Final 

Standings 
  1 Shala Brehm, WI 
  2 Haley Vraney, WI 
  3 Courtney Petersen, WI 
  4 Kaitlyn Taft, CO 
  5 Christina Reed, CO 
  6 Hillary Groddy, WI 
  7 Rachel Powers, WI 
  8 Sarah Myers, WI 
  9 Heidi Hoelzlhammer, WI 
 10 Dalena Weste, WI 
 11 Ally Kiel, WI 
 12 Kristin Barclay, WI 
 13 Jordan Szarkowitz, WI 
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208  Preliminary  Compulsory Moves Grp A - Final Standings 
  1 Margaret Beltran, NJ 
  2 Caroline McCormick, WI 
  3 Brittany Guevara, OK 
  4 Ivonne Lemeshev, FL 
  5 Madison Chancey, MO 
  6 Lizzy Darden, CO 
  7 Michele Guarnieri, MO 
  8 Katie Lang, VA 
  9 Megan DeSart, IA 
 10 Karly Knauss, OR 
 11 Kyley Dunmeyer, PA 
 12 Alixandra Smith, WY 
 
209  Preliminary Compulsory Moves Grp C - Final Standings 
  1 Angela Krueger, WI 
  2 Calli Wachowski, WI 
  3 Jenna Carlon, SD 
  4-TIE Kate DuBois, MA 
  4-TIE Charles Meadows, OK 
  6 Myssie Roberts, OK 
  7 Karlie Hamilton, WI 
  8 Cassie Johnston, WI 
  9 Shayla Hermes, ND 
 10 Florence Miller, MT 
 11 Sarah Rordam, MT 
 12 Jeanette Decker, WI 
 
210  Preliminary Compulsory Moves Grp B - Final Standings 
  1 Erin Walsh, PA 
  2 Irini Maradianos, MA 
  3-TIE Ashley Assad, MA 
  3-TIE Anna Wattles, MO 
  3-TIE Anna Lano, MN 
  6 Alexandra Kutz, IA 
  7 Vanessa Munn, MA 
  8 Katelyn Rota, MA 
  9 Samantha Dee, NH 
 10 Katherine Lazoritz, NE 
 11 Danielle Wilson, NH 
 12 Michael Buchanan, IA 
 13 Cayley Reif, WI 
 14 Maggie McGonigle, MN 
 

211  Preliminary Compulsory Moves Grp D - Final Standings 
  1 Elizabeth Vallis, WI 
  2 Brittani Morgan, MA 
  3 Brianna Decker, WI 
  4 Rikka Labere, CO 
  5 Christine Dobiecki, MA 
  6 Megan Hoffman, WI 
  7 Kirsty Hamilton, WI 
  8 Ashley Hanson, MN 
  9 Shanna Heckendorf, WI 
 10 Emily Hart, CO 
 11 Joseph Jadryev, IA 
 12 Jana Raisner, PA 
 13 Beth Nielsen, MO 
 14 Morgan Bertinet, MN 
 
212  Juvenile Young Adult Compulsory Moves  - Final 

Standings 
  1 Ashley Desmond, CT 
  2 Alexis Scott, WI 
 
213  Intermediate Ladies Short Program Grp A - Final Standings 
  1 Christine Mozer, NY 
  2 Brenna Feldkamp, MA 
  3 Caitlyn Hatch, CO 
  4 Kendyl Murtaugh, MA 
  5 Jocelyn Sierra, MA 
  6 Arielle Avant, CO 
  7 Rachel Cromwell, NY 
  8 Elise Lilja, MA 
  9 Bethany Shinn, MO 
 10 Caroline Kozub, MA 
 11 Katherine Wilbourn, MO 
 12 Natalie Merz, PA 
 13 Brianna Antonucci, PA 
 
214  Intermediate Ladies Short Program Grp B - Final Standings 
  1 Whitney Thomas, CO 
  2 Hope Hoffman, MN 
  3 Natalie Burnette, MO 
  4 Michelle Busick, CO 
  5 Caroline Henderson, MA 
  6 Kalie Valdez, CO 
  7 Maggie Gordon, MA 
  8 Theresa Semmelmayer, MO 
  9 Maddie Vale, MA 
 10 Kylee Nielsen, UT 
 11 Meagan McCowan, MA 
 12 Stephanie Smolenski, RI 
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215  Novice Ladies Short Program Grp A - Final Standings 
  1 Chaochih Liu, CO 
  2 Toria True, MA 
  3 Mia Tolleson, CO 
  4 Alexandra Levenson, CO 
  5 Megan Sperry, MA 
  6 Jaimee Fernald, MA 
 
216  Novice Ladies Short Program GRP B - Final Standings 
  1 Brianna Hatch, CO 
  2 Shannon Bell, CO 
  3 Chelsea Martin, NY 
  4 Caitlin Birrenkott, WI 
  5 Bernadette Phillip, CO 
  6 Krista Brockway, MA 
  7 Jennifer Kirkpatrick, NY 
  8 Anastasia Nichols, NH 
 
217  Senior Ladies Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Devon Dillon, NH 
  2 Lindsay Schrader, WI 
  3 Lacey Merrell, WY 
  4 Brittyni Carlson, WI 
  5 Sascha Potter, NY 
 
218  Basic High Girls Restricted Freeskate Grp A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Kyra Anderson, MN 
  2 Elizabeth Brunelli, PA 
  3 Alexis Szarkowitz, WI 
  4 Cassie Bonner, CO 
  5 Julia Rubtsov, CO 
  6 Sara Neale, IL 
  7 Taylor Moran, CO 
  8 Lauren Hogg, CO 
  9 Valerie Kalita, CO 
 10 Natalie Amato, WI 
 
219  Basic High Girls Restricted Freeskate Grp B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Laura Wallace, CO 
  2 Alexis Gascon, WY 
  3 Loren Hasse, MO 
  4 Anjali Beck, WI 
  5 Lauren Harper, PA 
  6 Amy Jordan, MO 
  7 Jessica Davis, FL 
  8 Allison Kearney, IL 
  9 Clarissa Crosby, NV 
 10 Rose Bork, CO 
 11 Alexa Grillo, CO 
 

220  Silver Footwork Grp B - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel Cyprus, CA 
  2 Elizabeth Houle, MO 
  3 Allie Tufto, MN 
  4 Maria Brunette, MN 
  5 Katelyn Rota, MA 
  6 Jennifer Binversie, WI 
  7 Caitlin Wachowski, WI 
  8 Carolyn Porreca, NV 
  9 Julie Dramise, NV 
 10 Michael Buchanan, IA 
 11 Andrew Lavender, FL 
 12 Ashley Luginbuhl, WI 
 13 Ebony Slaughter-Johnson, VA 
 14 Hanna Mathers, NJ 
 
221  Silver Footwork Grp E - Final Standings 
  1 Jaimie Zimmerman, NV 
  2-TIE Elizabeth Vallis, WI 
  2-TIE Joseph Jadryev, IA 
  4 Elizabeth Porcari, WI 
  5 Hannah Prochnow, MN 
  6 Corissa Karstaedt, WI 
  7 Catherine Jacobson, WI 
  8 Christy Rasmussen, NV 
  9 Sheree Porreca, NV 
 10 Emily Verch, WI 
 11 Melissa Pawlowski, WI 
 12 Kirsty Hamilton, WI 
 13 Jessica Zastrow, WI 
 14 Alison LeFlore, MA 
 
222 - Gold Footwork Grp A - Final Standings 
  1 Lexis Verhulst, WI 
  2 Rebecca Henke, PA 
  3 Ella Fertitta, VA 
  4 Danielle Wilson, NH 
  5 Nicole Perry, MA 
  6 Madison Charbonneau, MO 
  7 Breese Gindlesperger, PA 
  8 Jesse MacDonald, CT 
  9 Cori Boulet, NH 
 10 Lauren Schwalenberg, WI 
 11 Angela Krueger, WI 
 12 Brittany Besse, MA 
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223  Silver Footwork Grp C - Final Standings 
  1 Hope Pavela, WI 
  2 Arianna Tripodis, PA 
  3 Anna Wattles, MO 
  4 Genevieve Salamone, IA 
  5 Lauren Kastner, MO 
  6 Kylie Inda, WI 
  7 Breah Claar, MD 
  8 Myssie Roberts, OK 
  9 Jenna Carlson, SD 
 10 Vanessa Munn, MA 
 11 Sarah Rordam, MT 
 12 Kyla Eckdahl, WY 
 13 Demi Rasmussen, WY 
 
224  Platinum Footwork Grp B - Final Standings 
  1 Andrea Galkin, WI 
  2 Chelsea Martin, NY 
  3 Lydia McClain, PA 
  4 Theresa Semmelmayer, MO 
  5 Janet Roswell, NH 
  6 Katie Landy, MA 
  7 Kaitlin Meyhoff, ND 
  8 Hope Hoffman, MN 
  9 Leandra Verhulst, WI 
 10 Jaimee Fernald, MA 
 
225  Pre-Juvenile Girls Unrestricted Freeskate Grp A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Katelyn Smecko, WI 
  2-TIE Madison Spialek, CO 
  2-TIE Lexis Verhulst, WI 
  4 Christina Bakhour, CO 
  5 Erika Balk, CO 
  6 Brynn Carman, CO 
  7 Ashlyn Gaughan, FL 
  8 Remy Collins, MA 
  9 Abbey Engen, WY 
 10 Kyla Jewell, MT 
 11 Sarah Seibold, CO 
 12 Amanda Jo Overmyer, CO 
 13 Michaela Pilkenton, OR 
 
226  Pre-Preliminary Boys Unrestricted Freeskate - Final 

Standings 
  1 Logan Bye, CO 
  2 Tyler Jungreis, CO 
  3 Joshua Soo, OK 
  4 Austin Kinley, WY 
  5 Solomon Wendt, MT 
 

227  Basic Graduate Girls Unrestricted Freeskate Grp A - Final 
Standings 

  1 Allie Bolgrihn, WI 
  2 Bess Howard, CT 
  3 Jenny Scarborough, CO 
  4 Alexandra Oliver, CO 
  5 Kristen Stamm, CO 
  6 Kennedy Smith, MT 
  7 Alice Van Derveer, CO 
  8 Chyann Mellem, CO 
  9 Anikka Hernandez, CO 
 10 Rachelle Talbot, CO 
 
228  Pre-Preliminary Girls Unrestricted Freeskate Grp C - Final 

Standings 
  1 Kelly Machmeier, WI 
  2 Baleigh Neill-Shepherd, WV 
  3 BreAnn Duckett, UT 
  4 Alisha Raabe, WI 
  5 Devan Vossekuil, WI 
  6 Naranchagaa Chinbat, MT 
  7 Hannah Smouse, FL 
  8 Dana Grant, NJ 
  9 Kaileigh Bonner, CO 
 10 Ashley Luginbuhl, WI 
 11 LeAnne Lessard, MA 
 12 Gabrielle Talbot, CO 
 13 Amy Bunn, CO 
 14 Georgina Oliveira, MA 
 
229  Intermediate Ladies Unrestricted Freeskate Grp B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Kylee Nielsen, UT 
  2 Kalie Valdez, CO 
  3 Theresa Semmelmayer, MO 
  4 Hope Hoffman, MN 
  5 Michelle Busick, CO 
  6 Cara Levinson, NJ 
  7 Maddie Vale, MA 
  8 Natalie Burnette, MO 
  9 Whitney Thomas, CO 
 10 Maggie Gordon, MA 
 11 Meagan McCowan, MA 
 12 Katherine Wilbourn, MO 
 
230  Mixed Group Freeskate Basic High Restricted - Final 

Standings 
  1 Glen Sandusky, CO - Basic High Adult... 
  2 Nekodah McMahon, WI - Basic High Boy 
 
230  Mixed Group Freeskate Pre-Juvenile Restricted - Final 

Standings 
  1 Melissa Schamburek, WI - Pre-Juvenile Adu... 
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230  Mixed Group Freeskate Preliminary Restricted - Final 
Standings 

  1 Cody Dolkiewicz, PA - Preliminary Boys... 
 
231  Basic Graduate Boys Restricted Freeskate - Final 

Standings 
  1 Max Pepple, MO 
  2 Sean Sheridan, WI 
  3 Thomas Tripodis, PA 
  4 Val Katsman, CO 
  5 Alexander Tripodis, PA 
 
232  Basic Low Girls Restricted Freeskate - Final Standings 
  1 Allie Wachowski, WI 
  2 Julia Sheykhet, CO 
  3 Sophie Goodwin, CO 
  4 Callie Newman, CO 
  5 Emma Bonner, CO 
  6 Michaela Wagoner, CO 
 
233  Preliminary Young Adult Ladies Unrestricted Freeskate - 

Final Standings 
  1 Jenniffer Fortner, CO 
  2 Karen Shupack, PA 
 
234   Intermediate Ladies Unrestricted Freeskate Grp A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Christine Mozer, NY 
  2 Arielle Avant, CO 
  3 Kendyl Murtaugh, MA 
  4 Jocelyn Sierra, MA 
  5 Brenna Feldkamp, MA 
  6 Madison Lips, CO 
  7 Maddison Grogan, MA 
  8 Caroline Kozub, MA 
  9 Rachel Cromwell, NY 
 10 Jennifer Chuang, MA 
 11 Bethany Shinn, MO 
 12 Katie Zganjar, WI 
 
235  Pre-Preliminary Girls Unrestricted Freeskate Grp B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Kaitlyn Vermillion, NJ 
  2 Lauren Lampiasi, MA 
  3 Kristina Badalamenti, PA 
  4 Vera Protopopova, CO 
  5 Tasha Kelton, OR 
  6-TIE Olivia Naab, FL 
  6-TIE Katerina Paone, MO 
  8 Jillian Martinez, CO 
  9 Elizabeth Soo, OK 
 10 Waverly Huston, MT 
 11 Haley Hicks, PA 
 12 Paige Ditoppa, PA 
 

236  Intermediate Ladies Unrestricted Freeskate Grp C - Final 
Standings 

  1 Brittany Bowlen, CO 
  2 Jessica Mueller, WI 
  3 Becca Pratt, MA 
  4 Gabby Clayton, ND 
  5 Amanda Egan, MA 
  6 Victoria Pembroke, MD 
  7 Leah Olinyk, WI 
  8 Kaitlin Meyhoff, ND 
  9 Samantha Penn, MA 
 10 Katie Landy, MA 
 11 Andrea Raglione, NJ 
 12 Mallory Murphy, MA 
 13 Sarah Bowles, CO 
 14 Lauren Vermillion, WI 
 
237  Preliminary Girls Unrestricted Freeskate Grp A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Maggie Hausmann, WI 
  2 Michelle Parece, MA 
  3 Bailey Eppard, IA 
  4 Caroline McCormick, WI 
  5 Anna Lano, MN 
  6 Lizzy Darden, CO 
  7 Madison Olivieri, NJ 
  8 Brittany Guevara, OK 
  9 Ivonne Lemeshev, FL 
 10 Margaret Beltran, NJ 
 11 Alixandra Smith, WY 
 12 Megan DeSart, IA 
 
238  Preliminary Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Stephanie McKay, OK 
  2 Amanda Jo Overmyer, CO 
  3 Heidi Hoelzlhammer, WI 
  4 Andrea Gendron, MA 
  5 Kristina Badalamenti, PA 
  6 Rebekah Wolk, IL 
  7 Kevin Lombardo, CT 
  8 Hannah Lewis, WI 
  9 Jana Raisner, PA 
 10 Bryanna Fuller, WI 
 11 AmandaMae Rasmussen, WI 
 12 Katrina Lombardo, WI 
 13 Danielle Sweet, CO 
 14 Nekodah McMahon, WI 
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239   Bronze Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Arianna Tripodis, PA 
  2 Kaylee Miner, PA 
  3 Devan Vossekuil, WI 
  4 Angeline Goldman, MA 
  5 Paige Ditoppa, PA 
  6 Madison Olivieri, NJ 
  7 Jessie Hoelzlhammer, WI 
  8 Georgina Oliveira, MA 
  9 Madison Pedersen, MT 
 
240  Pre-Silver Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Rebecca Henke, PA 
  2 Kelsy Gross, WI 
  3 Madison Olson, ND 
  4 Amanda Kinley, WY 
  5 Jessica Zytnick, PA 
  6 Kristina Pan, MA 
  7 Natalie Merz, PA 
  8 Brianna Antonucci, PA 
  9 Shayla Hermes, ND 
 10 Jaimee Fernald, MA 
 
241  Pre-Bronze Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Brittany Schmucker, OK 
  2 Breese Gindlesperger, PA 
  3 Natasha Lavender, FL 
  4 Kailaini Smith, CO 
  5 Miranda Brickner, WI 
  6 Kaileigh Bonner, CO 
 
242  Silver Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Lyssa Cobb, IL 
  2 Brandy Neuberger, ND 
  3 Jocelyn Sierra, MA 
  4 Jessica Verbist, WI 
  5 Maura Kudronowicz, WI 
 
243  Pre-Gold Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Heather Dillman, NJ 
  2 Chesney Oravec, VA 
  3 Andrea Galkin, WI 
  4 Nikko Raymo, ND 
 
245  Intermediate Ladies Restricted Freeskae - Final Standings 
  1 Madison Charbonneau, MO 
  2 Chesney Oravec, VA 
  3 Kelly McConnell, PA 
  4 Amy Maloney, MA 
  5 Brittany Besse, MA 
  6 Natalie Merz, PA 
  7 Ciara Jackson, MO 
  8 Brianna Antonucci, PA 
  9 Alyssa Ellis, MA 
 

246  Pre-Preliminary Boys Restricted Freeskate - Final 
Standings 

  1 Damian Dodge, PA 
  2 Tyler Jaeger, WI 
  3 Kevin Lombardo, CT 
 
247  Pre-Preliminary Adult Ladies Restricted Free Skate - Final 

Standings 
  1 Marcie Schwengel, WI 
  2 Susan Nielsen, MO 
 
248 Intermediate Ladies Final Unrestricted Free Skate - Final 

Standings 
  1 Christine Mozer, NY 
  2 Arielle Avant, CO 
  3 Kendyl Murtaugh, MA 
  4 Kylee Nielsen, UT 
  5 Brittany Bowlen, CO 
  6 Kalie Valdez, CO 
  7 Theresa Semmelmayer, MO 
  8 Jessica Mueller, WI 
  9 Becca Pratt, MA 
 
249 Novice Ladies Final Unrestricted Free Skate - Final 

Standings 
  1 Chaochih Liu, CO 
  2 Toria True, MA 
  3 Brianna Hatch, CO 
  4-TIE Krista Brockway, MA 
  4-TIE Jaimee Fernald, MA 
  6 Shannon Bell, CO 
 
250 Junior Young Adult Ladies Unrestricted Free Skate - Final 

Standings 
  1 Erin Swanson, MN 
  2 Jessica Imbro, CT 
 
251 Pre-Preliminary Girls Restricted Free Skate Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Diana Carney, CO 
  2 Katie Lippe, WI 
  3 Brittany Lee, PA 
  4 Elizabeth Marucci, PA 
  5 Terri Hannig, CO 
  6 Morgan Warner, MT 
  7 Laura Eckdahl, WY 
  8 McKenzie Kuznia, WY 
  9 Susie Kwak, CO 
 10 Alyssa Irwin, PA 
 11 Lauren Kelly, PA 
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252  Gold Showcase Grp A - Final Standings 
  1 Shawnee Smith, CO 
  2 Ursula Munger, MA 
  3 Ashley Assad, MA 
  4 Breese Gindlesperger, PA 
  5 Nicole Perry, MA 
  6 Ashleigh Green, CO 
  7 Caitlyn Hatch, CO 
  8 Rebecca Henke, PA 
  9 Marissa Tetreault, MA 
 10 Madison Charbonneau, MO 
 11 Brittany Besse, MA 
 12 Natalie Merz, PA 
 13 Emily Vitali, MA 
 14 Danielle Wilson, NH 
 15 Colleen Coughlin, MA 
 
253  Bronze Showcase Grp E - Final Standings 
  1 LeAnne Lessard, MA 
  2 Kevin Lombardo, CT 
  3 Colette Cooper, WI 
  4 Kelsey Steed, UT 
  5 Sarah Pawlowski, WI 
  6 Melanie McDonough, PA 
  7 Deana Hudson, MD 
  8 Katherine Lazoritz, NE 
  9 Kyla Eckdahl, WY 
 10 Chelsea Bremer, WI 
 11 Jordan Szarkowitz, WI 
 12 LeAnna Ward, VA 
 
254  Silver Showcase Grp D - Final Standings 
  1 Amber Ruiz, CO 
  2 Baleigh Neill-Shepherd, WV 
  3 Rachel Cyprus, CA 
  4 Vanessa Munn, MA 
  5 Marie Protopopova, CO 
  6 Andrea Gendron, MA 
  7 Susan Rosemann, MO 
  8 Jodie Putman, MO 
  9 Rachel Higgins, MO 
 10 Julie Dramise, NV 
 11 Allison Claudson, IL 
 12 Carolyn Porreca, NV 
 13 Ericka Phanthip, NV 
 

255  Silver Showcase Grp E - Final Standings 
  1 Genevieve Salamone, IA 
  2 Hope Pavela, WI 
  3 Mary Wisner, IA 
  4 Jeanette Decker, WI 
  5 Nova Lishon-Savarino, FL 
  6 Florence Miller, MT 
  7 Natasha Lavender, FL 
  8 Breah Claar, MD 
  9 Kat Darden, CO 
 10 Rachel McGowan, MA 
 11 Alyxx Peterson, IA 
 12 Karly Douglas, MA 
 13 Demi Rasmussen, WY 
 
256  Gold Schowcase Grp B - Final Standings 
  1 Arielle Avant, CO 
  2 Amanda Egan, MA 
  3 Joey Dolkiewicz, PA 
  4 Brittany Schmucker, OK 
  5 Katie Zganjar, WI 
  6 Nikko Raymo, ND 
  7 Amanda Kinley, WY 
  8 Kayla Jordan, OR 
  9 Ciara Jackson, MO 
 10 Kailaini Smith, CO 
 11 Kelsey Medeiros, MA 
 12 Danica Gahm, CO 
 13 Stephanie Tucker, WI 
 14 Brianna Antonucci, PA 
 15 Ellie Baumgarten, MA 
 
257  Platinum Showcase Grp A - Final Standings 
  1 Matej Silecky, NJ 
  2 Andrea Galkin, WI 
  3 Tawny Sacilowski, NY 
  4 Stephanie Smolenski, RI 
  5 Theresa Semmelmayer, MO 
  6 Mariana Perrotta, MA 
  7 Cara Levinson, NJ 
  8 Katie Landy, MA 
  9 Elizabeth Stainton, NJ 
 10 Jaimee Fernald, MA 
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258  Gold Showcase Grp C - Final Standings 
  1 Mia Rose Corsini, MA 
  2 Kaitlin Meyhoff, ND 
  3 Victoria Pembroke, MD 
  4 Crystal Ann Curry, MT 
  5 Leah Olinyk, WI 
  6 Ashley Zielke, MT 
  7 Kelly Madigan, MA 
  8 Sarah Bowles, CO 
  9 Amy Maloney, MA 
 10 Caitlin McAleer, CO 
 11 Alyssa Ellis, MA 
 12 Cory Van Zytveld, CO 
 13 Jessica Verbist, WI 
 14 Jana Ballard, MA 
 
259   Bronze Showcase Grp G - Final Standings 
  1 Corissa Karstaedt, WI 
  2 Elizabeth Vallis, WI 
  3 Melissa Pawlowski, WI 
  4 Heidi Hoelzlhammer, WI 
  5 Kirsty Hamilton, WI 
  6 Joshua Soo, OK 
  7 Dalena Weste, WI 
  8 Kerri Ogden, PA 
  9 Jolene Lodel, WI 
 10 Stephanie Partington, PA 
 11 Megan Hoffman, WI 
 12 Katelyn Birringer, WI 
 
260  Platinum Showcase Grp B - Final Standings 
  1 Brittyni Carlson, WI 
  2 Caitlin Birrenkott, WI 
  3 Brianna Hatch, CO 
  4 Lacey Brubaker, CO 
  5 Aubrey Samost, MA 
  6 Kerri Walsh, MA 
  7 Jessica Farnsworth, MA 
  8 Angeline Goldman, MA 
  9 Maren Balk, CO 
 10 Krista Brockway, MA 
 11 Susie Lenssen, MT 
 

301  Pre Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Grp A - Final 
Standings 

  1 Bria Cashdollar, PA 
  2 Kaylee Miner, PA 
  3 Madison Pedersen, MT 
  4 Maggie Campion, PA 
  5 Kristin Long, MD 
  6 Franchesca Chiera, FL 
  7 Brittany Lee, PA 
  8 Rebecca Soo, OK 
  9 Terryl Fritz, OK 
 10 Jessica Van Eschen, MO 
 11 Lily Kaneko, CO 
 12 Susie Kwak, CO 
 13 McKenzie Kuznia, WY 
 14 Elizabeth Marucci, PA 
 
302  Pre Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Grp B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Paige Ditoppa, PA 
  2 Waverly Huston, MT 
  3 Jillian Martinez, CO 
  4 Vera Protopopova, CO 
  5 Damian Dodge, PA 
  6 Tyler Jungreis, CO 
  7 Katerina Paone, MO 
  8 Solomon Wendt, MT 
  9 Haley Hicks, PA 
 10 Sari Babkes, FL 
 11 Austin Kinley, WY 
 12 Elizabeth Soo, OK 
 13 Laura Eckdahl, WY 
 14 Brandi King, IL 
 
303  Pre Preliminary Adult Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Susan Nielsen, MO 
 
304  Pre Preliminary Compulsory Moves Grp C - Final 

Standings 
  1 Devan Vossekuil, WI 
  2 Lorie Scovish, CT 
  3 Baleigh Neill-Shepherd, WV 
  4 Samantha Nelson, PA 
  5 Naranchagaa Chinbat, MT 
  6 Tiffany Herman, WI 
  7 LeAnne Lessard, MA 
  8 Jennifer Binversie, WI 
  9-TIE Kyla Eckdahl, WY 
  9-TIE Simone Rios, CO 
 11 Georgina Oliveira, MA 
 12 Kaileigh Bonner, CO 
 13 Marie Lopez, NV 
 14 Kristyna Bronner, MA 
 15 Kevin Lombardo, CT 
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305  Pre Preliminary Compulsory Moves Grp D - Final 
Standings 

  1 Melissa Pawlowski, WI 
  2 Jessie Hoelzlhammer, WI 
  3 Angela Hanson, NC 
  4 Brittany Gerard, CO 
  5 Ashley Vindivich, MD 
  6 Autumn Phillips, PA 
  7 Heather Duquette, MA 
  8 Stephanie Phillip, NE 
  9 Jessica Zastrow, WI 
 10 Hannah Rodriguez, IA 
 11 Joshua Soo, OK 
 12 Tylar Suckau, MA 
 13 Courtney Norman, CO 
 14 Talyia Weste, WI 
 15 Stephanie Partington, PA 
 16 AmandaMae Rasmussen, WI 
 
306 Pre Juvenile Compulsory Moves Grp A - Final Standings 
  1 Brynn Carman, CO 
  2 Katelyn Smecko, WI 
  3 Stephanie McKay, OK 
  4 Michaela Pilkenton, OR 
  5 Sarah Seibold, CO 
  6 Gabriel Valdez, CO 
  7 Susan Rosemann, MO 
  8 Erika Balk, CO 
  9 Kyla Jewell, MT 
 10 Andrew Lavender, FL 
 11 Abbey Engen, WY 
 12 Ashlyn Gaughan, FL 
 
307  Pre Juvenile Compulsory Moves Grp B - Final Standings 
  1 Mary Wisner, IA 
  2 Amber Ruiz, CO 
  3 Marie Protopopova, CO 
  4 Maria Brunette, MN 
  5 Lauren Schwalenberg, WI 
  6 Alexandra Cluxton, CO 
  7 Kaylee Handwork, CO 
  8 Rachel Higgins, MO 
  9 Breah Claar, MD 
 10 Abby Simon, CO 
 11 Allie Tufto, MN 
 

308  Pre Juvenile Compulsory Moves Grp C - Final Standings 
  1 Amber Base, OK 
  2 Sarah Ward, IL 
  3 Kat Darden, CO 
  4 Courtney Ingeman, MT 
  5 Catherine Rauhala, CO 
  6 Kelsy Gross, WI 
  7 Arianna Tripodis, PA 
  8 Amanda Kinley, WY 
  9 Kiana Nazminia, CO 
 10 Natasha Lavender, FL 
 11 Callan Luetkemeyer, MO 
 12 Nova Lishon-Savarino, FL 
 
309 Pre Juvenile Compulsory Moves Grp D - Final Standings 
  1 Caitlin Whitman, MA 
  2 Elizabeth Porcari, WI 
  3 Anna Rokhkind, MA 
  4 Megan Schwalenberg, WI 
  5 Stephanie Tucker, WI 
  6 Christie Bishop, CO 
  7 Emily Verch, WI 
  8 Madison Olson, ND 
  9 Edessa Staiger, MT 
 10 Jaimie Zimmerman, NV 
 11 Kristie Heckendorf, WI 
 12 Rebecca Billings, MO 
 
310  Juvenile Compulsory Moves Grp A - Final Standings 
  1 Anna Berry, MO 
  2 Breese Gindlesperger, PA 
  3 Brittany Schmucker, OK 
  4 Aimee Buchanan, MA 
  5 Danica Gahm, CO 
  6 Phoebe Flynn, CO 
  7 Rebecca Henke, PA 
  8 Mikaela Boston, MT 
  9 India West, CO 
 10 Stephanie Schuler, CO 
 11 Rachel Cyprus, CA 
 12 Sarah Moniz, MA 
 13 Anna Galstyan, FL 
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311  Juvenile Compulsory Moves Grp B - Final Standings 
  1 Scarlette Braack, CO 
  2 Ashley Zielke, MT 
  3 Michelle Hassell, VA 
  4 Cory Van Zytveld, CO 
  5 Nikko Raymo, ND 
  6 Brittney Olson, WI 
  7 Jessica Zytnick, PA 
  8 Alissa Kitchen, MO 
  9 Hannah Prochnow, MN 
 10 Katie Ashen - Elmer, CO 
 11 Crystal Ann Curry, MT 
 12 Travis Bergeson, WI 
 
312 Intermediate Ladies Short Program Grp C - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Mueller, WI 
  2 Brittany Bowlen, CO 
  3 Victoria Pembroke, MD 
  4 Sarah O'Keefe, MA 
  5 Kaitlin Meyhoff, ND 
  6 Becca Pratt, MA 
  7 Katie Landy, MA 
  8 Amanda Zenga, MA 
  9 Sarah Bowles, CO 
 10 Samantha Penn, MA 
 11 Gabby Clayton, ND 
 12 Amanda Egan, MA 
 13 Andrea Raglione, NJ 
 14 Aubrey Samost, MA 
 
313 Intermediate Men Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Michael Papale, MA 
  2 Jeremy Steeger, PA 
  3 Matej Silecky, NJ 
  4 Garrett Kling, MN 
  5 Paul Schatz, FL 
  6 Darren Nelms, FL 
 
314 Novice Men Short  Program - Final Standings 
  1 Brandon Mroz, CO 
  2 Tyler Fleming, NY 
  3 Nathan Stanley, NY 
 
315  Preliminary Boys Unrestricted Free Skating - Final 

Standings 
  1 Charles Meadows, OK 
  2 Joseph Jadryev, IA 
  3 Michael Buchanan, IA 
 
316 Pre Pre Young Adult Ladies Unrestricted Free Skating - 

Final Standings 
  1 Dorie Dettmann, IA 
  2 Jennifer Scott, PA 
 

317 Junior Ladies Short Program Grp A - Final Standings 
  1 Rachael Flatt, CO 
  2 Alexandra Curry, CO 
  3 Tatyana Khazova, CO 
  4 Elizabeth Stainton, NJ 
  5 Kacey Burke, CO 
  6 Crystal Kiang, NY 
  7 Monica Stubbolo, NY 
 
318 Junior Ladies Short Program Grp B - Final Standings 
  1 Lauren Hennessy, CO 
  2 Sydney Rooney, MA 
  3 Danielle Van Patten, NY 
  4 Rory Grant, CO 
  5 Susie Lenssen, MT 
  6 Mariana Perrotta, MA 
  7 Erin Swanson, MN 
  8 Kristina Pan, MA 
 
319 Intermediate Young Adult Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley Hamilton, MA 
  2 Megan Wechter, WI 
 
320 Juvenile Boys Unrestricted Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Max Louscher, MA 
  2 Nikko Raymo, ND 
  3 Adam Sperry, MA 
  4 Joey Dolkiewicz, PA 
 
321 Juvenile Young Adult Ladies Unrestricted Free Skating - 

Final Standings 
  1 Ashley Desmond, CT 
 
322 Intermediate Young Adult Ladies Unrestricted Free Skating 

- Final Standings 
  1 Ashley Hamilton, MA 
  2 Kimberly Busse, WI 
 
323 Silver Footwork Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Charles Meadows, OK 
  2 Michelle Sawaya, WI 
  3 Allyson Binversie, WI 
  4 Kassandra Scott, WI 
  5 Kate DuBois, MA 
  6 Rebecca Billings, MO 
  7 Calli Wachowski, WI 
  8 Amber Base, OK 
  9 Cassie Johnston, WI 
 10 Karlie Hamilton, WI 
 11 Tiffany Herman, WI 
 12 Alisha Raabe, WI 
 13 Kate Stratman, MO 
 14 Callan Luetkemeyer, MO 
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324 Silver Young Adult Footwork - Final Standings 
  1 Alexis Scott, WI 
  2 Chelsey Daniels, MA 
 
325 Silver Adult Footwork - Final Standings 
  1 Josee Salamone, IA 
  2 Jennifer Scott, PA 
 
326 Platinum Footwork Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Matej Silecky, NJ 
  2 Tawny Sacilowski, NY 
  3 Brenna Feldkamp, MA 
  4 Remy Collins, MA 
  5 Paul Schatz, FL 
  6 Natalie Burnette, MO 
  7 Michelle Hassell, VA 
  8 Rachel Cromwell, NY 
  9-TIE Nikko Raymo, ND 
  9-TIE Stephanie Smolenski, RI 
 11 Megan Schwalenberg, WI 
 
327 Gold Adult Footwork - Final Standings 
  1 Burton Powley, IA 
  2 Scott Schneider, CO 
 
328 Gold Young Adult Footwork - Final Standings 
  1 Kristie Heckendorf, WI 
  2 Karen Shupack, PA 
 
329 Platinum Young Adult Footwork - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Imbro, CT 
  2 Kristina Pan, MA 
  3 Teri Harte, MA 
  4 Jessica Gregoire, NY 
  5 Sarah Kaplan, MA 
  6 Lindsay Schrader, WI 
  7 Megan Wechter, WI 
  8 Kimberly Busse, WI 
 
330 Gold Footwork Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Lily Gacicia, MA 
  2 Alissa Kitchen, MO 
  3 Kayla Jordan, OR 
  4 Joey Dolkiewicz, PA 
  5 Devan Vossekuil, WI 
  6 Shayla Hermes, ND 
  7 Natalie Merz, PA 
  8 Audrey Becker, WI 
  9 Madison Olson, ND 
 10 Amanda Kinley, WY 
 11 Katherine Jordan, MO 
 12 Brianna Antonucci, PA 
 

332 Basic Graduate Girls Restricted Free Skating Group A - 
Final Standings 

  1 Alexis Rzesnowiecky, NV 
  2 Abigail Fain, OK 
  3 Sasha Minkovsky, PA 
  4 Helen Gradwell, PA 
  5 Alexis Hernandez, CO 
  6 Adrienne Guarnieri, MO 
  7 Francesca Diliberto, CO 
  8 Aspen Decker, CO 
  9 Megan Angelucci, Fl 
 10 Beth Modra, UT 
 11 Mercedes Ferrier, UT 
 
333 Preliminary Girls Restricted Free Skating Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Anna Wattles, MO 
  2 Caitlin Wachowski, WI 
  3 Ericka Phanthip, NV 
  4 Vanessa Munn, MA 
  5 Rachel McGowan, MA 
  6 Stephanie Jones, MA 
  7 Karly Douglas, MA 
  8 Cayley Reif, WI 
  9 Sarah Rordam, MT 
 10 Miranda Brickner, WI 
 11 Alexandra Kutz, IA 
 12 Lauren Weaver, CT 
 13 Maggie McGonigle, MN 
 
334 Preliminary Girls Restricted Free Skating Group D - Final 

Standings 
  1 Brianna Decker, WI 
  2 Elizabeth Vallis, WI 
  3 Kirsty Hamilton, WI 
  4 Kassandra Scott, WI 
  5 Megan Hoffman, WI 
  6 Jana Raisner, PA 
  7 Shanna Heckendorf, WI 
  8 Catherine Jacobson, WI 
  9 Beth Nielsen, MO 
 10 Alison LeFlore, MA 
 11 Julie Putman, MO 
 12 Brittany Glaman, WI 
 13 Lauren Goodenow, MA 
 14 Sara Castellanos, CO 
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335 Pre-Juvenile Girls Unrestricted Free Skating Group B - 
Final Standings 

  1 Amber Ruiz, CO 
  2 Abby Simon, CO 
  3 Ellen Powers, PA 
  4 Lauren Schwalenberg, WI 
  5 Marie Protopopova, CO 
  6 Allie Tufto, MN 
  7 Sophie Immen, CO 
  8 Jodie Putman, MO 
  9 Stephanie McKay, OK 
 10 Rachel Higgins, MO 
 11 Allison Claudson, IL 
 12 Susan Rosemann, MO 
 
336 Preliminary Girls Restricted Free Skating Group C - Final 

Standings 
  1 Shayla Hermes, ND 
  2 Cassie Johnston, WI 
  3 Jenna Carlon, SD 
  4 Lauren Kastner, MO 
  5 Jeanette Decker, WI 
  6 Ashley Cafasso, CO 
  7 Olivia Hinze, WI 
  8 Kayla Crouch, MO 
  9 Kirsten Stevens, IA 
 10 Morgan Bertinet, MN 
 11 Demi Rasmussen, WY 
 
337 Juvenile Girls Restricted Free Skating Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Michelle Hassell, VA 
  2 Nicole Perry, MA 
  3 Rachel Cyprus, CA 
  4 Breese Gindlesperger, PA 
  5 Elizabeth Houle, MO 
  6 Julie Dramise, NV 
  7 Ella Fertitta, VA 
  8 Alissa Kitchen, MO 
  9 Ebony Slaughter-Johnson, VA 
 
338 Novice Ladies Unrestricted Free Skating Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Toria True, MA 
  2 Chaochih Liu, CO 
  3 Jaimee Fernald, MA 
  4 Alexandra Levenson, CO 
  5 Jennifer Kirkpatrick, NY 
  6 Chelsea Martin, NY 
  7 Megan Sperry, MA 
  8 Mia Tolleson, CO 
 

339 Juvenile Girls Restricted Free Skating Group B - Final 
Standings 

  1 Ashley Zielke, MT 
  2 Brittney Olson, WI 
  3 Janet Roswell, NH 
  4-TIE Mia Rose Corsini, MA 
  4-TIE Rachel Ellis, MA 
  6 Hannah Lee, MA 
  7 Emily Ellis, MA 
  8 Jana Ballard, MA 
  9 Kailaini Smith, CO 
 10 Maura Kudronowicz, WI 
 
340 Juvenile Adult Ladies Restricted Free Skating - Final 

Standings 
  1 Chelsey Daniels, MA 
  2 Alexis Scott, WI 
 
341 Novice Ladies Unrestricted Free Skating Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Brianna Hatch, CO 
  2 Krista Brockway, MA 
  3 Shannon Bell, CO 
  4 Bernadette Phillip, CO 
  5 Angeline Goldman, MA 
  6 Carol Kim, NY 
  7 Anastasia Nichols, NH 
  8 Caitlin Birrenkott, WI 
  9 Cassandra Watts, CO 
 
342 Basic High Adult Restricted Free Skating  - Final Standings 
  1 Kimberly Lind, CO 
  2 Susan Hart, CO 
  3 Joan Giblin, PA 
 
343 Pre-Juvenile Girls Restricted Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Verch, WI 
  2 Anna Rokhkind, MA 
  3 Jaimie Zimmerman, NV 
  4 Arianna Tripodis, PA 
  5 Olivia Hull, MA 
  6 Breah Claar, MD 
  7 Amanda Jones, WY 
  8 Lauren Haller, MN 
  9 Nova Lishon-Savarino, FL 
 10 Carolyn Porreca, NV 
 11 Megan Corning, CT 
 12 Elizabeth Reid, VA 
 13 Sheree Porreca, NV 
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344 Bronze Showcase Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Vera Protopopova, CO 
  2 Paige Ditoppa, PA 
  3 Brittany Lee, PA 
  4 Katie Lippe, WI 
  5 McKenzie Kuznia, WY 
  6 Allie Bolgrihn, WI 
  7 Lauren Johnson, WI 
  8 Alice Van Derveer, CO 
  9 Tyler Jaeger, WI 
 10 Laura Eckdahl, WY 
 11 Kennedy Smith, MT 
 12 Lauren Kelly, PA 
 13 Jessica Davis, FL 
 
345 - Bronze Showcase Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Anne Misey, WI 
  2 Damian Dodge, PA 
  3 Elizabeth Soo, OK 
  4 Bryanna Fuller, WI 
  5 Ashley Luginbuhl, WI 
  6 Tasha Kelton, OR 
  7 Hannah Lewis, WI 
  8 Haley Walsh, MA 
  9 Katie Sheridan, WI 
 10 Brandi King, IL 
 11 Sabrina Rapisarda, WI 
 12 Emily Baumgarten, MA 
 
346 Silver Team Entertainment - Final Standings 
  1 Evers Quint, WI 
  2 Commonwealth's Cuties, MA 
  3 FAB 7, NV 
  4 Show Me State Skaters, MO 
  5 Putman Duo, MO 
  6 Shall We Dance?, WI 
  7 Greased Lightnin', WI 
  8 Wachowski Duo, WI 
  9 The Nielsens, MO 
 
347 Bronze Showcase Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Abigail Fain, OK 
  2 Thomas Tripodis, PA 
  3 Amanda Sowell, OK 
  4 Elizabeth Marucci, PA 
  5 Alexis Rzesnowiecky, NV 
  6 Kristen Stamm, CO 
  7 Rebecca Soo, OK 
  8 Alyssa Weaver, IA 
  9 Ashley Kinley, WY 
 10 Brooke Rogers, OK 
 11 Brendan LeRette, IA 
 12 Kathryn Wolk, IL 
 

348 Basic Showcase Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Clarissa Crosby, NV 
  2 Loren Hasse, MO 
  3 Amy Jordan, MO 
  4 Alexis Gascon, WY 
  5 Alexa Grillo, CO 
  6 Natalie Amato, WI 
 
349 Bronze Adult Showcase - Final Standings 
  1 Marcie Schwengel, WI 
  2 Susan Nielsen, MO 
  3 Jeanne Scheinoha, WI 
  4 Jennifer Scott, PA 
 
350 Bronze Team Entertainment - Final Standings 
  1 Green Acres, WI 
  2 DiToppa-Miner, PA 
  3 Beauty and the Beast, PA 
  4 Broadmoor Bon Bons, CO 
  5 Riverbend Duo, IL 
  6 The Weste Sisters, WI 
  7 Jasmine and Alladin, WI 
 
351 Basic Adult Showcase - Final Standings 
  1 Joan Giblin, PA 
  2 Jan Swenson, ND 
  3 Donna Brunelli, PA 
 
352 Bronze Showcase Group F - Final Standings 
  1 Sean Sheridan, WI 
  2 Hannah Smouse, FL 
  3 Tiffany Herman, WI 
  4 Ally Kiel, WI 
  5 Alexander Tripodis, PA 
  6 Talyia Weste, WI 
  7 Holly Hoffman, WI 
  8 Georgina Oliveira, MA 
  9 Haley Vraney, WI 
 10 Shayna Ksanznak, PA 
 11 Kristyna Bronner, MA 
 
353 Platinum Team Entertainment - Final Standings 
  1 Platinum Blades, MO 
  2 The Baystate Babes, MA 
  3 Samost Duo, MA 
  4 Miracle Blades, MA 
  5 Alpenglow, CO 
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354 Silver Showcase Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Erika Balk, CO 
  2 Naranchagaa Chinbat, MT 
  3 Erin Walsh, PA 
  4 Anna Lano, MN 
  5 Stephanie McKay, OK 
  6 Andrew Lavender, FL 
  7 Michael Buchanan, IA 
  8 Katelyn Rota, MA 
  9 Caitlin Wachowski, WI 
 10 Lauren Weaver, CT 
 11 Shawna Hoover, IA 
 12 Amanda Jo Overmyer, CO 
 13 Alexandra Kutz, IA 
 
355 Bronze Showcase Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Jennifer Binversie, WI 
  2 Eden Armstrong, WI 
  3 Kaileigh Bonner, CO 
  4 Kelly Sennott, MA 
  5 Solomon Wendt, MT 
  6 Sarah Myers, WI 
  7 Chelsea Ksanznak, PA 
  8 Samantha Dee, NH 
  9 Rebekah Wolk, IL 
 10 Giulianna Sutkiewicz, WI 
 11 Amanda Johnson, MN 
 12 Stephanie Jones, MA 
 13 Marie Lopez, NV 
 
356 Silver Showcase Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Alixandra Smith, WY 
  2 Bria Cashdollar, PA 
  3 Ashlyn Gaughan, FL 
  4 Karly Knauss, OR 
  5 Kristin Long, MD 
  6 Samantha Slate, CA 
  7 Katie Lang, VA 
  8 Brittany Guevara, OK 
  9 Caroline McCormick, WI 
 10 Natalie Wegenka, MO 
 11 Jonai DeMaggio, NV 
 
357 Silver Adult Showcase - Final Standings 
  1 Alexis Scott, WI 
  2 Josee Salamone, IA 
  3 Joyce Currie, MO 
  4 Melissa Schamburek, WI 
 

358 Basic Showcase Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Aspen Kinley, WY 
  2 Sasha Minkovsky, PA 
  3 Helen Gradwell, PA 
  4 Francesca Diliberto, CO 
  5 Val Katsman, CO 
  6 Elizabeth Brunelli, PA 
  7 Alexis Szarkowitz, WI 
  8 Allie Wachowski, WI 
 
359 Silver Showcase Group G - Final Standings 
  1 Celie Koth, WI 
  2 Madison Olson, ND 
  3 Sheree Porreca, NV 
  4 Kassandra Scott, IA 
  5 Edessa Staiger, MT 
  6 Ashley Vindivich, MD 
  7 Jana Raisner, PA 
  8 Christine Dobiecki, MA 
  9 Alyssa Leclerc, MA 
 10 Allyson Binversie, WI 
 11 Brittani Morgan, MA 
 12 Julie Putman, MO 
 13 Brandy Neuberger, ND 
 14 Joseph Jadryev, WI 
 
360 Silver Showcase Group H - Final Standings 
  1 Elizabeth Porcari, WI 
  2 Lauren Haller, MN 
  3 Jaimie Zimmerman, NV 
  4 Heather Duquette, MA 
  5 Brianna Decker, WI 
  6 Emily Verch, WI 
  7 Brittney Olson, WI 
  8 Amanda Jones, WY 
  9 Lauren Goodenow, MA 
 10 Christie Bishop, CO 
 11 Caitlin Whitman, MA 
 12 Kirsten Nelson, OR 
 13 Beth Nielsen, MO 
 14 Ashley Hanson, MN 
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361 Silver Showcase Group F - Final Standings 
  1 Samantha Nelson, PA 
  2 Audrey Becker, WI 
  3 Charles Meadows, WI 
  4 Kylie Inda, WI 
  5 Myssie Roberts, OK 
  6 Catherine Rauhala, CO 
  7 Amber Base, OK 
  8 Karlie Hamilton, WI 
  9 Calli Wachowski, OK 
 10 Callan Luetkemeyer, MO 
 11 Tylar Suckau, MA 
 12 Alisha Raabe, WI 
 13 Kate Stratman, MO 
 14 Kelly Machmeier, WI 
 
Platinum Footwork Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Krista Brockway, MA 
  2 Tyler Fleming, NY 
  3 Caitlin Birrenkott, WI 
  4 Maria Fasano, MA 
  5 Angeline Goldman, MA 
  6 Lacey Brubaker, CO 
  7 Brittyni Carlson, WI 
  8 Aubrey Samost, MA 
  9 Heather Dillman, NJ 
 10 Jessica Verbist, WI 
 
 


